PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John E. Bergmann	05/23/2008
Neil S. Cutshall	05/27/2008
Rene Onrust	07/25/2008
Hongkui Zeng	05/28/2008
Jennifer Lynn Gage	05/27/2008
Derek Johnston	06/06/2008
Sandor Cseh	05/30/2008
Laszlo Urogdi	06/12/2008
Akos Papp	05/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omeros Corporation
Street Address:	1420 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2600
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12848766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: susanc@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Emily W. Wagner
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

PATENT REEL: 025109 FRAME: 0910 12848766

UN UV # HJ

PATE 501314434 REEL: 025109

Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700128.404D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily W. Wagner	
Total Attachments: 11 source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page5.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page6.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page7.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page8.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page8.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page9.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page9.tif source=700128_404D1_ASSIGN#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025109 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Post Office Address	
John E. Bergmann	4356 East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washington 98040	;
Neil S. Cutshall	3817 165th Avenue Southeast, Snohomish, Washington 98290	;
Rene Onrust	7222 Southeast 29th Street, Mercer Island, Washington 98040	;
Hongkui Zeng	15015 Dayton Avenue North, Shoreline, Washington 98133	;
Jennifer Lynn Gage	15318 62nd Place Northeast, Kenmore, Washington 98028	;
Derek Johnston	35 Lochmaben Road, Gartcosh, Glasgow, Scotland G69 8LA	i
Sándor Cseh	Kápolna köz 4/A, Dunakeszi, Hungary H-2120	;
László Ürögdi	80. Teleki str., Budapest, Hungary H-1184	; and
Ákos Papp	István u. 28., 3/26, Budapest, Hungary H-1078	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PDE10 INHIBITORS AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 20, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/124,051. This application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/944,270 filed November 21, 2007, which claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/866,745 filed November 21, 2006 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/896,386 filed March 22, 2007.

WHEREAS, **Omeros Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including

PATENT REEL: 025109 FRAME: 0912 the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on sald invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is effective as of May 20, 2008.

This Assignment is accepted and agreed to by the ASSIGNEE:

OMEROS CORPORATION	
By: Name: Marcia S. Kelbon Title: Vice President, Patent	& General Counsel
State/Province of Wishing) ss.
County of King)
Country of USA)
l certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Marcia S. Kelbon is the person
who appeared before me,	and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his free	and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated
Notary Public State of Washington	Signature of Notary Public/Commissioner 56
STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 10, 2011	Printed Name Styliani C. Janes
, van 0	My appointment expires August 16 Joli

2 of 11

John E Berger
Signature of John E. Bergmann M. Januar Walke Signature of Witness 1
gmann signature:
) ss)
know or have satisfactory evidence that John E. Bergmann is the person
and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated
Signature of Notary Public/Commissioner Printed Name Stynasic Commissioner My appointment expires August 16, 2011
of Witness 1 to Signature of John E. Bergmann: Key of 1420 5 th Au., Seattle, WA , declare that I was (Witness Address) Witness Address Was Was
eattre (City) 104 23, 2008 (Date) Joner/Notary) Tansu Machine Witness 1 Signature of Witness 1

This Assignment is executed, granted and agreed to by the ASSIGNORS:

3 of 11

May 27, 20038	THS FORD
May 27, 2018 Date 5/27/08	Signature of Neil S. Cutshall
5/17/08 Date	Signature of Witness 2
	Olgitatio of Williams
Notarization of Neil S. Cutshall signature:	
State/Province of <u>Washingson</u>) County of <u>King</u>)	SS.
Country of 4-5. A	
	sfactory evidence that Neil S. Cutshall is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowle	edged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it
to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and	purposes mentioned in the instrument. ແມ່ນ ລີຊັ່ງ ລວບຮັ
Notary Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2011 Printed Name My appointment Declaration and Notarization of Witness 2 to 3 (Witness Name)	Styrhanie C. Janker texpires August 14, 2011
Sworn before me at Seattle (City) W.SA on Mayar (Country) (Country) (Date) (Signature of Commissioner/Notary) (Name in Print) A Commissioner/Notary for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of State of Washing to My commission expires August 14, 10	Signature of Witness 2

7 /25 /200	8 Almust
Date 7/25/2003	Signature of Rene Onrust
Date 7/25/07	Signature of Witness 3
Notarization of Rene Onru	st signature:
State/Province of Wash	ington) ss.
Country of USA)
I certify that	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rene Onrust is the person who
appeared before me, and sa	aid person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it
to be his free and voluntary a Notary Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2011	Signature of Notary Public/Commissioner Printed Name ACT
I, Marcis Strack (Witness Name)	My appointment expires
(Signature of Commissioner/Notary for tall Affidavits for the jurisdiction of Washing to a Sung	king Oaths and) Signature of Witness 3

$\frac{5-28-08}{\text{Date}}$	l	e of Hongkui Zeng e of Witness 4
Notarization of Hongkui Zeng signature:		
State/Province of <u>Washington</u>) Country of <u>WSA</u> I certify that I know or have se	ss. atisfactory e	Notarizing Signature ONLY vidence that Hongkui Zeng is the person who
		she signed this instrument and acknowledged it
to be fire web and voluntary act for the uses an Dated Signature of Notary Public/G Printed Name My appointment My appointmen	Commission of expires Signature (Witness	of Hongkui Zeng: Shoveline, WA 98133 Address)
(City) On 5-0 (Country) (Signature of Commissioner/Notary) (Name in Print) A Commissioner/Notary for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of Wy commissioner/Notary		Signature of Witness 4
NOW WALLES	6 of 11	Notarizing Signature ONLY

PATENT REEL: 025109 FRAME: 0917

5/27 108		Humbe Cynn Gage
Date	Sign	ature of Jennifer Lynn Gage
5/17/08		MAC
Date	Sign	ature of Witness 5
Notarization of Jennifer Lyn	ın Gage signature:	
State/Province of <u>WWW.hing</u>	(ton)) ss.	
County of <u>King</u>)	
Country of U.S.A)	
l certify that I	know or have satisfactor	y evidence that Jennifer Lynn Gage is the person
who appeared before me,	and said person ackn	owledged that she signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be her free	and voluntary act for the	uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Notary Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2011	Signature of Notary Public/Commis Printed Name	sioner <u>Stot</u> Stylhanie C. Janes
(Witness Name)	of Witness 5 to Signat of 37 10 S. (Witness)	ure of Jennifer Lynn Gage: (O. Dono JAN) Stdeclare that I was ess Address) Scattle WA Je duly sign and execute the above assignment.
Sworn before me at on	ing Oaths and	Signature of Witness 5)

06/06/08 Date Signa 06/06/08 The	And Mustis ature of Derek Johnston
06 06 08	av gane C Gillespee ature of Witness 6
Notarization of Derek Johnston signature:	
State/Province of) ss.	
County of)	
Country of)	
	ry evidence that Derek Johnston is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged	
to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purpo Dated	ses mentioned in the instrument.
Signature of Notary Public/Commis	ssioner
Printed Name	
My appointment expire	es
Declaration and Notarization of Witness 6 to Signat	ture of Derek Johnston:
. of	, declare that I was
(Witness Name) (Witne	ess Address)
Personally present and did witness Derek Johnston d	
Sworn before me at	
(City))
(Country) (Date)	
(Oddinay)	
(Signature of Commissioner/Notary)	
(Name in Print))
A Commissioner/Notary for taking Oaths and) Signature of Witness 6
Affidavits for the jurisdiction of	
	1)
My commission expires	

30.05.2008.	Gel Sand
Date	Signature of Sándor Cseh
Witnessed by: (Strat Baggi	_
Date: 30.05, 2008	_
Date	Signature of László Ürögdi
Witnessed by:	_
Date:	-
	Signature of Ákos Papp
Date	Signature of Akos Laph
Witnessed by:	-
Date:	-
1170382_1.DOC 700128.404C1 ND.1.0075	5.US

Date	Signature of Sándor Cseh
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
06. le. 2008	Signature of Hászló űröggi
Date	Signature of László Űrögợi
Witnessed by: (STUAN BAGY)	
Date: 06.12.2008	
Date	Signature of Ákos Papp
Witnessed by:	
Date:	
1170382_1.DOC 700128.404C1 ND.1.00	75.US

Date	Signature of Sándor Cseh
Witnessed by:	-
Date:	<u>.</u>
Date	Signature of László Űrögdi
Witnessed by:	-
Date:	_
May 31, 2008	Signature of Akos Papp
Witnessed by: Scalif Color	-
Date: May 31, 1008	

1170382_1.DOC 700128.404C1 ND.1.0075.US